Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.

NW22-10-2-W3rd Rk e
PO Box 307 | msaos 12027

Gravelbourg, SK i
SO0H 1X0

Invoice To

/ \
i | Make/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms |
{ 9670 H09670S726600 3167/2306 Due on receipt
Description Amount
-Inspect combine for repairs. After repairs grease, run combine and make final adjustments. 1,900.00
3 | Install shields.
| 2-Install a John Deere AutoSteer. (Hydrostatic Integrated). Also had Deere come out and 1,200.00
| program the controller after installation. Ran and tested and calibrated.
| H134624 ISOLATOR 21.60
1/4 Washer 0.90
9M7775 M6X16 FLANGE 10.56
5-Replace the hydro cable 420.00
AH208684 - BALL JOINT 59.76

6-Install a steering column foot rest.
LANJDFR120 - JD COMBINE FOOTREST
7-Replace the grain tank window seal.
AH80335 Weatherstrip
8-Replace 7 damaged feed accelerator fins. When fins were off we found the 3 wheels were
damaged and also had to be replaced. Disassembled the shaft and replaced the wheels as
required.
AXE60582 BEARING
OM7786 M10 X 30 FLANGE BOLT
19M7788 M12 X 25 FLANGE BOLT
)-Install an extended stone trap kit.
787 M12 X 20 FLANGE BOLT
[ 14M7299 M12 FLANGE NUT
H160905 BOLT

Subtotal

|
|
—_—
J| S

Phone # E-mail GST/HST No. W
|
1
|

306-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008 Sales Tax Total

Pad Yody

CIER: | Total g

|Balance Due

-] { -_——m - ———

rage 1




Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.

NW22-10-2-W3rd Date Invoice # :’
PO B30y ms2024 12027 )
Gravelbourg, SK 0 7
SO0H 1X0

Invoice To

(Make/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms w
L 9670 H09670S726600 3167/2306 Due on receipt }
gl |
Description Amount ;
Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1-1/2 0.54 |
10-Replace the front feeder house belt tensioner rod. Replace the front tensioner pulley. 90.00 |
| 11-Replace the damaged feeder house drum. Update to a Posi Feed drum. 360.00 |
| A-AH220242-PF POSI-FEED FEED ROLL DRUM 1,456.61 |

| 14M7291 16MFLANGE NUT 5.07
| Cotter Pin 3/16 x 2 1.54 |
| Cotter Pin 1/8 x 7/8 0.30 |
| A15146 Hair Pin 119 |
| 12-Replace one damaged feeder chain slat. Replace worn cotter pins as required. Needs a set 120.00 ]
in the middle of chain no where close to connector links. ‘
| A-HXE24328 Feederchain Slat 74.85 |
H84026 PIN 16.50 |
| 13-Replace the right hand front feeder house shaft bearing. 210.00 |
[ JD9202 BEARING 100.29 |
| 14-Replace all the roller chains. 180.00 |
| AH206701 Feederhouse Roller Chain 284.97 |
| AXE53952 Unloading Auger roller Chain 458.72 ’
| 50-70 STS Series Tailings Upper Drive Roller Chain 82.99 [
| 15-Replace the cracked out front shoe auger bearing support. Has been welded and cracked 1,290.00 |
| out again. [
| AH129451 BEARING 69.63 |
{ AH129452 ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR 2248 |
{ JD8665 BEARING 131.55 |
1
[
{ Phone # E-mail GSTHST No. Subtotal 1
' 1
k 306-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008 Sales Tax Total ‘
I
Total ;
|
!
Balance Due 1

Page 2 -




Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.
NW22-10-2-W3rd
PO Box 307
Gravelbourg, SK
SO0H 1X0

Invoice To

Date Invoice #

04 12027

N

; Make/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms [

‘ ‘

k 9670 H09670S726600 316772306 Due on receipt |

i Description Amount ‘!

| AXE13435 LOCKING COLLAR 64.14 |

{ 14M7298 M8 FL NUT 3.58 |

| 19M7866 M8X20 FLANGE 3.50 |

16-Replace the worn and damaged plastic feeder chain wearstrips. 120.00 |

| A-H171960 WEAR STRIP 123.00 |

| 17-Replace the middle worn feeder chain top sprockets. 960.00

| A-H159616 Sprocket, Feeder House Center, Upper 117.02 |
JD10020 BEARING 123.77
JD9373 BEARING 112.79

18-Replace all 3 rotor hoods. 2,400.00 |

| H154379 GREEN SILICONE 105.80 |

H81330 ISOLATOR 12120 |

| H174755 BOLT 18.90 |

19-Replace all 4 rear shoe auger bearings. 240.00 ‘

| AH163056 BEARING 36440 |

JD8554 COLLAR 4840 |

| 20-Replace the womn front rotor throat carriage bolts as required. 90.00 |

H174755 BOLT 12.60 |

| 21-Replace all the damaged threshing elements. 360.00 |

{ A-AH216674 - THRESHING ELEMENTS 898.02 |

| H160905 BOLT 18.96 |

A-AH216675 - THRESHING ELEMENT 70597 |

| A-AH216678 THRESHING ELEMENT 1,447.17 l

Subtotal

Phone # E-mail GST/HST No. w

306-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008

Page 3

Sales Tax Total

Total

Balance Due




Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.
NW22-10-2-W3rd
PO Box 307
Gravelbourg, SK
SOH 1X0

Invoice To

~
Date Invoice # |

7/15/2024 l 2027 )

Make/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms
9670 H09670S726600 3167/2306 Due on receipt
Description Amount !
22-Repair concaves. Replace the worn Z bar and front concave nose plate. Replace all the 480.00 |
boronized inserts, flip all the max thrash inserts. Replace bent #6 frame. Replace one round '
| bar insert., Install, level and calibrate. We installed a complete new boronized front concave [
; and used that frame for the #6 concave position. i
| A-AH215091 - Plate, Concave Support 569.14 |
| SBJO700 - STS Front Lip 236.25 |
| SBJ0742B - STS C.A. CONCAVE HELICAL (7 ANGLE INSERT max thr) BORON 1,155.00 ’
| SBJ0740D STS RND BAR INSERT SGLE BL 89.25 |
| 3/8 X 1-1/4 FLANGED SERRATED BOLT 40.56
| 3/8 FLANGED SERRATED NUT 13.00 |
23-Replace a damaged tine. Come in sets of 3. 240.00 ’
{ A~AH209123 - Tines; Chrome Kit, (Set of 3) 282.80 |
| 25-Repair burnt out left rear marker light. 30.00
| 1156 BULB 3.63
| 26-Replace the failed rotor grain loss sensor. Retest left shoe sensor. It was good. 90.00
| 27-Replace the worn shoe and chaffer frame shaker arms. When the chaffer frame was 2,040.00
| removed we inspected and found cracks that were repairable. Welded as required.
{ 19M7820 M12 X 100 FLANGE BOLT 17.86
| 28-Replace the rear grain tank cross auger bearings. 360.00
i JD39104 BEARING 124 34
| 29-Wash out grain tank. 210.00
| 30-Recondition the failed unloading auger lower gearbox. Replace the worn vertical auger. 840.00
| Inspect the 90° horizontal gearcase. The horizontal gear case was good.
|’ Phone # E-mai GSTHSTNo, || Subtotal
! 306-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008 Sales Tax Total
Total
Balance Due
Page 4




Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.

: )
NW22-10-2-W3rd Date Invoice # ;
PO Box 307 15204 12027 )
Gravelbourg, SK
SOH 1X0
: Invoice To

| Make/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms
{ 9670 H096705726600 3167/2306 Due on receipt |
.4 i
Description Amount
A-AXE12921 - Auger, HUR Vertical Unloading 1,783.96
H215085 Shaft. Auger, Lower, Vertical Gear Case 281.29
H64376 KEYSTOCK 43.30 |
AH90963 SEAL 118.80 |
JD8524 BEARING 83.08 |
| AH96585 BEARING 98.82
i 31-Adjust the rotor belt sheave gap. 90.00
[ 32-Replace the worn inner and outer tie rods. 480.00
| Cotter Pin 5/32 x 2-1/2 0.48
| 33-Replace the missing pin for the left rear gullwing. " 0.00
[ M164120 Spring Pin 256 |
| 34-Replace one set of hydro hose clamps. Below gearcase. 30.00 |
| 35-Replace the worn out chopper floor. 4380.00
| A-AH218187 STRAW CHOPPER FLOOR 989.96
36-Replace chopper hammers. Convert to Redekop. Replace the stationary knives. 330.00
| 390-205 Kit Blade Conversion STS 70S Fine Cut (44 Ser Carb) 390-200 discontinued 1,770.00
Freight 49.00
H215004 - STRAW CHOPPER BLADES 627.12
37-Flip the discharge beater teeth. 360.00
38-Replace the missing pin in 2 speed lever. 30.00
24H1290 WASHER 1.36 |
Cotter Pin 1/8 x 3/4 020 |
{ 40-Replace the engine side rotary screen belt and tensioner pulley. 90.00
Phone # E-mail GST/HST No. Subtotal
; 306-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008 I Sales Tax Total

Total

\Balance Due r

Page 5




Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.

NW22-10-2-W3rd
PO Box 307
Gravelbourg, SK
SOH 1X0

Invoice To

f/ Date

7/15/2024

Invoice #

12027

|
!
|

/

Page 6

‘Balance Due
L=

Make/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms !

9670 H09670S726600 3167/2306 Due on receipt '

i

Description Amount

| 41-Replace the shoe belt front idler pulley, 60.00 |

42-Replace the feed accelerator outside tensioner pulley, 60.00 1

‘ 43-Replace the lower clean grain cross auger and sprocket. Key almost sheared off. 360.00 |

A-AH162154 - Auger, Lower, Clean Grain 989.03 |

H150269 KEYSTOCK 27.31 |

A-H133143 Sprocket, Clean Grain Elevator, Lower 7521 |

| JD10384 BEARING 70.11 |

{JD39102 BALL BEARING 46.20 |

| H84026 PIN 220 |

[ H141123 M10 PUSH NUT 6.75 |

| 44-Repair oil leak on engine. Diagnose oil pan leaking at rear. Timing cover leaking. 3,480.00 |
| Reconditioned with all new gaskets. Also replaced the waterpump and thermostats. Had the

| 01l pan machined.

j Have oil pan machined for flatness where gasket seals to block. 489.80 |

| R532464 GASKET 120.27 |

[ 19M8306 M12 X 50 FLANGE BOLT 8730 |

| 19OM7805 M10 X 45 FLANGE BOLT 29.68 |

| R504810 O RING 12.72 |

[R502011 GASKET 17.85 |

| DZ116420 GASKET 97.88 |

| RE543639 SEAL 64.46 |

| Antifreeze 222.18 |

| SAE 15W-40 CK-4 Advanced Formula 86.76 |

|

Phone # E-mail GST/HST No. Subtotal ‘

I 306-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008 Sales Tax Total |

|

Total |

—— —— — -




Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.
NW22-10-2-W3rd
PO Box 307
Gravelbourg, SK
SOH 1X0

Invoice To

=
Date Invoice # )‘
7/15/2024 1202‘7 /

Fﬁake/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms W
k 9670 H09670S726600 3167/2306 Due on rSCelp'LJ
i Description Amount

| Hydraulic Oil Synthetic Blend 22.10

| AT13740 DRAIN VALVE 6.85

| 45-Clean the radiator and coolers. 90.00

46-Install an exhaust elbow. 60.00

| EES00SS 5" Stainless Steel Exhaust Extension 190.02

' 48-Replace the turbo actuator coolant supply line. Rubbed. 120.00
| T77613 O RING 7.76 |
| 49-Replace the failing alternator and oil soaked belt. 120.00 |
| A~AXE17691 Alternator 657.34 |
| 50-Replace the worn grain tank loading auger and bearing. Straighten the tube. 240.00 |

A-AH218485 - Auger, Loading, Tank 988.54

| JD10384 BEARING 70.11

[ 03M7194 M10 x 40 10.36
| 51-Replace the worn mass flow sensor pad. 60.00 |
| 52-Repair moisture sensor. Motor growling and lower cell worn. Also had to extract broken 480.00 |
| bolts. ;
| HXE16669 STRAP 2220 |
| 53-Replace nut on bolt by unloading auger covers. At turret. 30.00
| 14M7298 M8 FL NUT 179 |
| 54-Install the sieve element. Replace the failed chaffer element. Also remove side agitator 240.00 |
| flaps. Calibrate. |
| 19M7866 M8X20 FLANGE 7.00 |
| A58549 WASHER 6.06 |
Phone # E-mail GsTHSTNo, || Subtotal ‘
306-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008 ) Sales Tax Total \

Total

Balance Due




Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.

NW22-10-2-W3rd ( Bat e
PO Box 307 | 752020 12027
Gravelbourg, SK ; —
SOH 1X0

Invoice To

/Make/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms
9670 H09670S726600 3167/2306 Due on receipt
Description Amount f
! 55-Recondition the loose loading auger gearcase. 720.00 |
| CE21674 Shaft. Input, Clean Grain Elevator Gearcase 318.42 |
| AH21815 SEAL 20.63 |
i H170967 Shaft, Clean Grain Elevator Gearcase 262.18
| 75W140 Synthetic Oil 97.80 |
| 56-Weld the cracked support under the engine/main gearcase support. 180.00 |
| 7-Replace the discharge beater belt. Discharge drive was vibrating. This repaired it. Also 90.00 |
| replaced the bushing on the countershaft drive tensioner.
| H170141 PIVOT 36.60
| 14M7275 NUT 2.16
| 58-Adjust the cab door latch. 30.00
| 59-Install a new connector at the A/C compressor power supply. Also top up the A/C. After 330.00

| topping up John mentioned it has a leak. Checked with soapy water and could not isolate a
| leak. Added A/C dye and ran the combine and rechecked. and still could not isolate. Will
| have to run the combine and see how system holds.

Nitrogen 8.50
| A-B714008 Universal Stay Bright A/C Dye, 8 OZ Bottle, 54.84
1 R-134a Freon 280.00
| Shop Supplies 1,496.10 |
| Freight 100.00
| Freight 15.00
| Freight 25.33
| Freight 2533 |

Phone # E-mail GST/HST No. W Subtotal
306-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008 J Sales Tax Total

Total

lBaIance Due

Page 8




Wilson Ag Repair Ltd.
NW22-10-2-W3rd
PO Box 307
Gravelbourg, SK
SOH 1X0

Invoice To

Date

7/15/202

4

Invoice # W

12027 )

-
| Make/Model Serial Number Hourmeter Terms
L 3670 H09670S726600 3167/2306 Due on receipt |
}
| Description Amount
| Freight 25.33
| Freight 25.33 |
| Freight 2533 |
| GST on sales 2,430.29 ‘
PST (SK) on sales 89.77 |
i
1 \
i
|
|
i
!'
|
i
/ $48.605.76
Phone # E-mail GST/HST No. Subtotal WARIIA
06-354-2285 wilsonagrepair@hotmail.com 856640008 Sales Tax Total 82.520.06
J
| Total $51,125.82
$51,125.82 |

iBaIance Due

Page 9




